01/23/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Bill No. 7312 

BY Nardone, Quattrocchi, Fascia, Santucci, Place, Chippendale 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION -- ESTATE AND TRANSFER TAXES -- 

LIABILITY AND COMPUTATION (Increases the net taxable estate exemption to fifteen million 

dollars ($15,000,000) for deaths that occur on or after January 1, 2027.) {LC4278/1} 

01/23/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Bill No. 7313 

BY Alzate, Fogarty, Potter, Giraldo, Donovan, Spears, Lombardi, Diaz, Cotter, Kazarian 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION -- PERSONAL INCOME TAX (Creates an